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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Weldment Battery Box Tray102440411
Bolt Bag Battery Box Tray Canopy Mount  10244051--

Bolt Carriage 5/16 x 2.5100197022
Nut Hex 5/16100180763
Cap Press-In 1.125x1.625 Silver No Logo102190824
Washer Flat 5/16 SS100260845
Bolt Hex 5/16-18 x 1.75 SS101309646
Battery Box Tray with Strap - 7.8125 x 14102439317
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Canopy Mounted Battery Tray
Instructions
Part #: 1024406

Failure to follow instructions may result 
in personal injury and may invalidate 
the applicable warranty.
 

Step 1. Fasten the battery hold down tray to 
the weldment battery tray using four 5/16 x 
1-3/4 hex bolts, four 5/16 flat washers, and 
four 5/16 hex nuts - as shown.
 

Step 2. Place the battery tray and weldment 
in desired location on canopy frame.
 

Step 3. Secure weldment battery tray to the 
canopy frame using two 5/16 x 2-1/2 carriage 
bolts and two 5/16 hex nuts.
 

Step 4. Press the caps into the weldment 
battery tray - as shown.
 

Note: Carriage Bolt Heads must be positioned
on the outside of the Canopy Frame - as 
shown.




